NGRESS

MAY/JUNE 1997
Co-Editors: Chuck Pettit 572-6502
Peg Goodrich 572-6400

SCHOLARSHIP & AWARDS LUNCHEON

The annual luncheon was held on June 5, 1997 in the UC Ballroom. Eighty-four persons attended,
including special guests and members of the "96-'97 Staff Congress. Newly elected members from
the recent Staff Congress election were also invited and all attended.

A "Welcome" was made by Interim President Jack Moreland. Following the luncheon the scholarship
and awards were presented. Emeritus President of NKU, Dr. A. D. Albright, presented the
scholarship named in his honor to Lindy M. Brueggen, daughter of Judy Brueggen of Steely Library.
Dr. James Alford, President/CEO of the NKU Foundation, presented the Staff Congress tuition award
to Janet Walton, spouse of Todd Walton, also employed in Steely Library. These scholarships are
funded by the NKU’s Foundation from contributions made by faculty and staff during the annual fund
drive.

Two Staff Congress book awards in the amount of $250 each were presented by A. Dale Adams,
chair of the Scholarship Committee, to Jennifer Blanchet, daughter of Ellie Blanchet, School of
Education, and Randy Phirman, son of Alice Phirman Carter, Chase College of Law Legal Programs.

A special presentation was made by one of our former Staff Congress presidents, Virginia Stallings.
A plaque was presented from Staff Congress to Barbara Herald, the outgoing Staff Regent, in
appreciation of her service as the Ist Staff Regent from 1994-1997. Virginia was responsible for us
finally getting a staff representative on the Regents, thanks to her contacts in Frankfort! Past Staff
Congress presidents, Lt. Don McKenzie 1987-88 and Donna Gosney 1989-90, originally worked for
establishing staff representation. Don is with Public Safety and Donna is now an administrative
assistant on the Covington Campus. Thanks to Virginia, Don and Donna, since 1994 we have had
a Staff Regent.

A THANK YOU FROM OUR OUTGOING STAFF REGENT..........___.

"Please accept my sincere gratitude for the wonderful surprise and thoughtful recognition at the Staff
Congress luncheon last Thursday. It meant a great deal to me to have Virginia Stallings make the
presentation. Her kind remarks were insightful and entertaining. It was a very special occasion and
I am honored to have been your first Staff Regent.  Sincerely, Barbara Herald"

STAFF REGENT ELECTION UPDATE!

We are still in the process of electing the new Staff Regent. The latest tally of votes on June 16 now
has two candidates left on the run-off ballot you received this week, Martha Malloy and Chuck Pettit.
These ballots are due back by Friday, June 27. Remember, your signature must be under your address
labelon the reverse side of the envelope before your vole can be counted. Once again, many ballots were
shredded and not counted when they were not signed. This will be the deciding election so please
vote for the candidate of your choice and BE SURE TO PROPERLY SUBMIT YOUR BALLOT.



YOUR ’97-'98 STAFF CONGRESS REPRESENTATIVES

Please keep the attached directory of the new Staff Congress members effective July 1, 1997 and
the list of representatives from your employment area, employment category or at-large. If you have
any questions feel free to contact them. If approved at the July meeting, Cheryl Torline will remain
as president, and Clair Newman as president-elect. A secretary will be elected at the July meeting
by the members of Staff Congress.

BIRTHS.............

Double congratulations!! No, not twins but two NKU employees are now the proud new grandparents
of Emily Marie Ross, born May 8, 1997, and weighed in at 8# 12 ounces. Grandparents for the first
time are Jane Ross, Physical Plant, and Robert Ross, Public Safety.

Tony Powell, PP Horticulture Supervisor, became the father of a new baby boy, Owen Louis Powell,
born June 2, 1997, weight 7# 10 ounces. Owen is the grandson of two of our retirees, Virginia and
Frank Stallings. This is their second grandson.

Barb Herald, Personnel, and Bill Herald, Physical Plant, now have their first granddaughter, Rebecca
Cate Newton, born Mary 14, 1997. She weighed 9# 6 ounces. They already have a grandson!

OUR SYMPATHY.............

We would like to extend our sympathy to Melody and Dan Snow in the loss of her sister, Brooksie
Penn, in May. Melody is a computer analyst in Administrative Computing, and Dan is our locksmith
from Physical Plant.

Our sympathy to Mary Perkins, Payroll/Asst. Treasurer in Accounting & Budget Control, in the recent
loss of her father, Earl Eilgin Brown. He passed away on June 10, 1997. Mary sent the following
thank you to the university. "Many thanks to all my friends at NKU for your kindness and concern
on the death of my father, Earl Brown. Thanks to your generosity this kindness will extend to the
NKU Benevolent Fund in his memory."”

FAREWELL!

Wilma Daughtery, Chase Law Library, is retiring as of July 31, 1997. There will be a retirement
coffee for her on that date in the Faculty/Staff Dining room at 8:30 a.m. Wilma has been with the
university for 25 years, her employment date was July 11, 1972. She served three and one-half
years on Staff Congress and was on the Salary/Budget Committee as well as the Ad-Hoc
Transportation Committee. Please plan to honor Wilma by attending her retirement coffee and wish
her well. Mark your calendar now for Thursday, July 31.

A BELATED FAREWELL!!

Henrietta Trappe, Physical Plant, recently retired from NKU. At the time of her retirement she had
been working at the Dorms and had been employed almost 21 years in various buildings of the
university. We hope she is enjoying her retirement.

TUITION WAIVER UPDATE....
The tuition waiver document compiled has been presented to the administration for review. We will
keep you informed in our newsletters of further developments.



’97-°98 STAFF CONGRESS

DIRECTORY

TERM

MAILING

EXPIRES ADDRESS

NAME

Peg Adams 9
Debbie Billiter 99
Judy Birkenhauer ’99
Gina Bray** 99
Judy Brueggen 99
Shew-Mei Chen 98
Mary Chestnut 99
Ruth Enzweiler e 39
Janice Hankla 99
Chuck Harmon 98
Marilyn Henderson "99
Marcia Johnson(repl.Morgan)
Janet Krebs 99
Clark Kyle 99
Pat Lindsay 98
J. B. Losey (repl. Thomas,D.) 98
Claire Newman 99
Linda K. Parks 98
Chuck Pettit : 98
Duane Pontius (repl.Henderson) 98
Janice Rachford ’98
Rosanne Rawe 99
Audrey Riffe 99
Joe Ruh 98
Diana Schneider 98
Charlene Schweitzer "98
Marilyn Siry (repl. Pettyjohn) *98
Dan Snow ’99
Allen Thomas, Jr. ’99
Cheryl Torline* 98
Nancy Trimbur 98
Peggy Vater 98
Carolyn Walsh 98
Cheryl Bloomer Weber 99
Shirley Welitzkin 98

98

Student Support Services
University Relations
Women’s Center

Dean of Law School Office
Main Library
Administrative Computing
Student Activities
Financial Aid

Small Business Dev.
Physical Plant

Physical Plant

Media Services
Math/Comp Sc

Public Safety

Nursing Department
Allied HIVHS/SW

Acct Payable/Payroll
Career Development
Conference Management
Phys Plant-Carpenter Shop
History & Geography
Steely Library

Registrar

University Relations
Campus Recreation

Public Safety
Intercollegiate Athletics
Physical Plant-Locksmith
Public Safety

Bookstore

University Development
Steely Library

Bursar

Administrative Computing
Alumni Affairs

EXT.

5612
6948
6497
5490
5683
6412
5146
5144
6524
5548
5397
5518
6441
5500
5249
5604
5261
5680
6502
5454
5461
6143
5227
5488
5197
5726
5193
5674
5766
5142
6004
5348
5603
6419
5486

REPRESENTING

Student Affairs
General Admin.
Office Clerical
Physical Plant**

At Large

At-Large
Professional
Student Affairs
Academic Affairs
Skilled Crafts
Physical Plant
Academic Affairs
At Large

Service Maintenance
Academic Affairs
At Large
Administrative Affairs
At Large
Administrative Affairs
Phy. Plant

At Large

Technical Scientific
Student Affairs
Professional

At Large
Administrative Affairs
General Admin.
Skilled Crafts
Service Maintenance
At Large
Office/Clerical
Technical Scientific
At Large

At Large

General Admin.

Margo Ferrante, Liaison X6383 * Extended to ’98 from’97 **Filled Vacancies as of 5/30/97



’97-°98 STAFF CONGRESS REPRESENTATIVES

EMPLOYMENT AREA EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY
Academic Affairs Office Clerical
Janice Hankla Judy Birkenhauer
Marcia Johnson*+ Nancy Trimbur+

Pat Lindsay+

Administrative AfTairs Professional
Claire Newman (Pres-Elect) Mary Chestnut
Chuck Pettit+ Joe Ruh+

Charlene Schweitzer+

General Administration Service Maintenance
Debbie Billiter Clark Kyle
Marilyn Siry*+ Allen Thomas, Jr.

Shirley Welitzkin+

Physical Plant Skilled Crafts
Gina Bray** Chuck Harmon+
Marilyn Henderson Dan Snow

Duane Pontius+

Student Affairs Technical Scientific
Peg Adams Rosanne Rawe
Ruth Enzweiler Peggy Vater+
Audrey Riffe

Representatives At Large
Judy Brueggen
Shew-Mei Chen+
Janet Krebs
J. B. Losey*+
Linda K. Parks+
Janice Rachford+
Diane Schneider+
Cheryl Torline+ (President)
Carolyn Walsh+
Cheryl Weber

+ Serving 2nd year - * Replaced resignations - ** Filled vacancies at election times.



Strictly Personnel:

May 1 th

NEW HIRE

Julie Amon-Academic Advising
Barbara Chambers-Registrar

Sean Donelan-Public Safety
Jefifrey Hall-Physical Plant

Viki Kimball-Admissions/intl S.A.
Virginia Lambert-Accounts Payable
D. Douglas Miller- Physical Plant
Tony Powell-Physical Plant

Angela Rieder-Academic Advising
Tera Royse-Residential Life

Shane Stamper-Academic Computing
Allen Stone-Finance & Operational
Virginia Vance-Chemistry

T FER

17, 1997

DEPARTURE

Joan Adams-Bursar

Marian Baynum-Bookstore

Eariene Bedford-Municipal Law Ctr.
Stephen Benner-Public Safety
Kathleen Blomer-Residential Life
David Daniel-Affimnative Action

Joe Hameling-Physical Plant
Margaret Herbol-Office of the President
Teresa Meyer-Student Fin. Assistant
Janet Rapp-Academic Advising
Janet Rogers-Soc/Athro/Philosy
Betty Schnitzler-Personnel

Tracy Smith-Acctg. & Budget Control
Henrietta Trappe-Physical Plant

Deborah Billiter-Presonnel to University Relations
Lilla Losey-Campus Planning to Chase Law School
Shannon Mundy-College of Business to University Development

Patricia Markus-Athletics to Psychology
Ruth Ross-Chase Law to Affirmative Action

A Reminder!!!
DON’T FORGET TO CAST YOUR STAFF REGENT BALLOT



NORTHERN KENTUCK Y UNIVERSITY
A.D. Albright Scholarship/Staff Congress Award
& Book Awards

-- WELCOME --
Jack Moreland, Interim President
Northern Kentucky University

LUNCHEON

/,

-- INTRODUCTION OF SPECIAL GUESTS --
Cheryl Torline
President NKU Staff Congress

i OHVMY SSTHONOD 44VIS

g

[ (@ (1

-- ANNOUNCEMENT OF RECIPIENTS -- :
A. Dale Adams, Selection Committee Chair, will introduce the students and their guests

-- PRESENTATION OF A. D. ALBRIGHT SCHOLARSHIP --
Dr. A. D. Albright, President Emeritus of NKU, will present the award to Lindy M.
Brueggen, daughter of Judy Brueggen, of Steely Library

-- PRESENTATION OF STAFF CONGRESS AWARD -- :
Dr. James L. Alford, President/CEO of NKU Foundation, will present the award to Janet
Walton, the wife of Todd, of Steely Library

4%~ PRESENTATION OF STAFF CONGRESS BOOK AWARDS --

A. Dale Adams, Selection Committee Chair, will present these awards to
Jennifer L. Blanchet, daughter of Ellie Blanchet, from School of Education, and to Randy
Phirman, son of Alice Phirman Carter, a secretary in Chase College of Law Legal Programs

e Tl
P

A SPECIAL PRESENTATION
Virginia Stallings, a Staff Congress Past President 1991-°92, will make a special presentation
to Barbara Herald

-- CLOSING REMARKS --
Cheryl Torline



PAST SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

A.D. ALBRIGHT
D. Robert Brinkley
(Roberta Brinkley)

Michael J. Hils
(Mote Hils)

Lori Martz
(Ralph Martz)

Lori Martz
(see above)

Lori Martz
(see above)

Steven Schwierjohann
(Jane Schwierjohann)
(Ray Schwierjohann)

Amber Gosney
(Marilyn Gosney)

Rocke Saccone 11
(Rocke & Ruth Saccone)

Cindy Holtz
(Jeannine Holtz)

Maria Lynn Baioni
(Bill Aker)

Kurt Drake
(Dan Drake)

John Henegar
(Jean Henegar)

Kimberly Schulenberg
(Connie & Ray Schweierjohn)

Keith Lindsay
(Pat Lindsay)

The Staff Congress selection criteria was revised in 1994. A student is only eligible to receive a tution

scholarship/award one time.

YEAR
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

STAFF CONGRESS
N/A

N/A
Bonnie Riffe

(Audrey Riffe)

Jeff Baker
(Jackie Baker)

RogerCummins
(Sonda Cummins)

Aprile Conrad
(Lillian Conrad)

Aprile Conrad
(see above)

Rebecca Brueggen
Judy Brueggen

Rocke Saccone II
(see above left)

Rocke Sacconne 11
(see above left)

James Pross
(Husband of Carolyn Pross)

Rhonda Saccone
(Rocke and Ruth Saccone)

Sharon Butcher
(Carol Butcher)

Jamie Reynolds
(Janis Reynolds)
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