#### MAY/JUNE 1997

Co-Editors: Chuck Pettit 572-6502

Peg Goodrich 572-6400

#### **SCHOLARSHIP & AWARDS LUNCHEON**

The annual luncheon was held on June 5, 1997 in the UC Ballroom. Eighty-four persons attended. including special guests and members of the '96-'97 Staff Congress. Newly elected members from the recent Staff Congress election were also invited and all attended.

A "Welcome" was made by Interim President Jack Moreland. Following the luncheon the scholarship and awards were presented. Emeritus President of NKU, Dr. A. D. Albright, presented the scholarship named in his honor to Lindy M. Brueggen, daughter of Judy Brueggen of Steely Library. Dr. James Alford, President/CEO of the NKU Foundation, presented the Staff Congress tuition award to Janet Walton, spouse of Todd Walton, also employed in Steely Library. These scholarships are funded by the NKU's Foundation from contributions made by faculty and staff during the annual fund drive.

Two Staff Congress book awards in the amount of \$250 each were presented by A. Dale Adams. chair of the Scholarship Committee, to Jennifer Blanchet, daughter of Ellie Blanchet, School of Education, and Randy Phirman, son of Alice Phirman Carter, Chase College of Law Legal Programs.

A special presentation was made by one of our former Staff Congress presidents, Virginia Stallings. A plaque was presented from Staff Congress to Barbara Herald, the outgoing Staff Regent, in appreciation of her service as the lst Staff Regent from 1994-1997. Virginia was responsible for us finally getting a staff representative on the Regents, thanks to her contacts in Frankfort! Past Staff Congress presidents, Lt. Don McKenzie 1987-88 and Donna Gosney 1989-90, originally worked for establishing staff representation. Don is with Public Safety and Donna is now an administrative assistant on the Covington Campus. Thanks to Virginia, Don and Donna, since 1994 we have had a Staff Regent.

#### A THANK YOU FROM OUR OUTGOING STAFF REGENT.....

"Please accept my sincere gratitude for the wonderful surprise and thoughtful recognition at the Staff Congress luncheon last Thursday. It meant a great deal to me to have Virginia Stallings make the presentation. Her kind remarks were insightful and entertaining. It was a very special occasion and I am honored to have been your first Staff Regent. Sincerely, Barbara Herald"

### STAFF REGENT ELECTION UPDATE!! most beniler Visioner , final Stable vide , except still inself

We are still in the process of electing the new Staff Regent. The latest tally of votes on June 16 now has two candidates left on the run-off ballot you received this week, Martha Malloy and Chuck Pettit. These ballots are due back by Friday, June 27. Remember, your signature must be under your address label on the reverse side of the envelope before your vote can be counted. Once again, many ballots were shredded and not counted when they were not signed. This will be the deciding election so please vote for the candidate of your choice and BE SURE TO PROPERLY SUBMIT YOUR BALLOT.

#### YOUR '97-'98 STAFF CONGRESS REPRESENTATIVES

Please keep the attached directory of the new Staff Congress members effective July 1, 1997 and the list of representatives from your employment area, employment category or at-large. If you have any questions feel free to contact them. If approved at the July meeting, Cheryl Torline will remain as president, and Clair Newman as president-elect. A secretary will be elected at the July meeting by the members of Staff Congress.

#### BIRTHS.....

Double congratulations!! No, not twins but two NKU employees are now the proud new grandparents of Emily Marie Ross, born May 8, 1997, and weighed in at 8# 12 ounces. Grandparents for the first time are Jane Ross, Physical Plant, and Robert Ross, Public Safety.

Tony Powell, PP Horticulture Supervisor, became the father of a new baby boy, Owen Louis Powell, born June 2, 1997, weight 7# 10 ounces. Owen is the grandson of two of our retirees, Virginia and Frank Stallings. This is their second grandson.

Barb Herald, Personnel, and Bill Herald, Physical Plant, now have their first granddaughter, Rebecca Cate Newton, born Mary 14, 1997. She weighed 9# 6 ounces. They already have a grandson!

#### OUR SYMPATHY.....

We would like to extend our sympathy to Melody and Dan Snow in the loss of her sister, Brooksie Penn, in May. Melody is a computer analyst in Administrative Computing, and Dan is our locksmith from Physical Plant.

Our sympathy to Mary Perkins, Payroll/Asst. Treasurer in Accounting & Budget Control, in the recent loss of her father, Earl Elgin Brown. He passed away on June 10, 1997. Mary sent the following thank you to the university. "Many thanks to all my friends at NKU for your kindness and concern on the death of my father, Earl Brown. Thanks to your generosity this kindness will extend to the NKU Benevolent Fund in his memory."

#### 

Wilma Daughtery, Chase Law Library, is retiring as of July 31, 1997. There will be a retirement coffee for her on that date in the Faculty/Staff Dining room at 8:30 a.m. Wilma has been with the university for 25 years, her employment date was July 11, 1972. She served three and one-half years on Staff Congress and was on the Salary/Budget Committee as well as the Ad-Hoc Transportation Committee. Please plan to honor Wilma by attending her retirement coffee and wish her well. Mark your calendar now for Thursday, July 31.

#### A BELATED FAREWELL!!

Henrietta Trappe, Physical Plant, recently retired from NKU. At the time of her retirement she had been working at the Dorms and had been employed almost 21 years in various buildings of the university. We hope she is enjoying her retirement.

#### TUITION WAIVER UPDATE....

The tuition waiver document compiled has been presented to the administration for review. We will keep you informed in our newsletters of further developments.

## '97-'98 STAFF CONGRESS DIRECTORY

NAME	TERM EXPIRES	MAILING S ADDRESS	EXT.	REPRESENTING	
Peg Adams	'99	Student Support Services	5612	Student Affairs	
Debbie Billiter	'99	University Relations	6948	General Admin.	
Judy Birkenhauer	'99	Women's Center	6497	Office Clerical	
Gina Bray**	'99	Dean of Law School Office	5490	Physical Plant**	
Judy Brueggen	'99	Main Library	5683	At Large	
Shew-Mei Chen	'98	Administrative Computing	6412	At-Large	
Mary Chestnut	'99	Student Activities	5146	Professional	
Ruth Enzweiler	'99	Financial Aid	5144	Student Affairs	
Janice Hankla	'99	Small Business Dev.	6524	Academic Affairs	
Chuck Harmon	'98	Physical Plant	5548	Skilled Crafts	
Marilyn Henderson	'99	Physical Plant	5397	Physical Plant	
Marcia Johnson(repl.Mor	gan) '98	Media Services	5518	Academic Affairs	
Janet Krebs	'99	Math/Comp Sc	6441	At Large	
Clark Kyle	'99	Public Safety	5500	Service Maintenance	
Pat Lindsay	'98	Nursing Department	5249	Academic Affairs	
J. B. Losey (repl. Thomas,	D.) '98	Allied Hlt/HS/SW	5604	At Large	
Claire Newman	'99	Acct Payable/Payroll	5261	<b>Administrative Affairs</b>	
Linda K. Parks	'98	Career Development	5680	At Large	
Chuck Pettit	'98	Conference Management	6502	<b>Administrative Affairs</b>	
Duane Pontius (repl.Hend	erson) '98	Phys Plant-Carpenter Shop	5454	Phy. Plant	
Janice Rachford	'98	History & Geography	5461	At Large	
Rosanne Rawe	'99	Steely Library	6143	<b>Technical Scientific</b>	
Audrey Riffe	'99	Registrar	5227	Student Affairs	
Joe Ruh	'98	<b>University Relations</b>	5488	Professional	
Diana Schneider	'98	Campus Recreation	5197	At Large	
Charlene Schweitzer	'98	Public Safety	5726	<b>Administrative Affairs</b>	
Marilyn Siry (repl. Pettyjo	hn) '98	Intercollegiate Athletics	5193	General Admin.	
Dan Snow	'99	Physical Plant-Locksmith	5674	Skilled Crafts	
Allen Thomas, Jr.	'99	Public Safety	5766	Service Maintenance	
Cheryl Torline*	'98	Bookstore	5142	At Large	
Nancy Trimbur	'98	University Development	6004	Office/Clerical	
Peggy Vater	'98	Steely Library	5348	<b>Technical Scientific</b>	
Carolyn Walsh	'98	Bursar	5603	At Large	
Cheryl Bloomer Weber	'99	Administrative Computing	6419	At Large	
Shirley Welitzkin	'98	Alumni Affairs	5486	General Admin.	
Margo Ferrante, Liaison X6383 * Extended to '98 from '97 **Filled Vacancies as of 5/30/97					

### '97-'98 STAFF CONGRESS REPRESENTATIVES

EMPLOYMENT AREA

**Academic Affairs** 

Janice Hankla

Marcia Johnson\*+

Pat Lindsay+

EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY

Office Clerical

Judy Birkenhauer

Nancy Trimbur+

Administrative Affairs Professional

Claire Newman (Pres-Elect)

Chuck Pettit+

Charlene Schweitzer+

Mary Chestnut

Joe Ruh+

General Administration

Debbie Billiter

Marilyn Sirv\*+

Shirley Welitzkin+

Service Maintenance

Clark Kyle

Allen Thomas, Jr.

**Physical Plant** 

Gina Bray\*\*

Marilyn Henderson

**Duane Pontius+** 

Skilled Crafts

Chuck Harmon+

Dan Snow

**Student Affairs** 

ALT and

Peg Adams

Ruth Enzweiler

**Audrey Riffe** 

Technical Scientific

Rosanne Rawe

Peggy Vater+

Representatives At Large

Judy Brueggen

Shew-Mei Chen+

Janet Krebs

J. B. Losey\*+

Linda K. Parks+

Janice Rachford+

Diane Schneider+

Cheryl Torline+ (President)

Carolyn Walsh+

Cheryl Weber

<sup>+</sup> Serving 2nd year - \* Replaced resignations - \*\* Filled vacancies at election times.

## Strictly Personnel:

#### May 1 through June 17, 1997

#### **NEW HIRES**

Julie Amon-Academic Advising
Barbara Chambers-Registrar
Sean Donelan-Public Safety
Jeffrey Hall-Physical Plant
Viki Kimball-Admissions/Int'l S.A.
Virginia Lambert-Accounts Payable
D. Douglas Miller- Physical Plant
Tony Powell-Physical Plant
Angela Rieder-Academic Advising
Tera Royse-Residential Life
Shane Stamper-Academic Computing
Allen Stone-Finance & Operational
Virginia Vance-Chemistry

#### **DEPARTURES**

Joan Adams-Bursar
Marian Baynum-Bookstore
Earlene Bedford-Municipal Law Ctr.
Stephen Benner-Public Safety
Kathleen Blomer-Residential Life
David Daniel-Affirmative Action
Joe Harmeling-Physical Plant
Margaret Herbol-Office of the President
Teresa Meyer-Student Fin. Assistant
Janet Rapp-Academic Advising
Janet Rogers-Soc/Athro/Philosy
Betty Schnitzler-Personnel
Tracy Smith-Acctg. & Budget Control
Henrietta Trappe-Physical Plant

#### **TRANSFERS**

Deborah Billiter-Presonnel to University Relations
Lilla Losey-Campus Planning to Chase Law School
Shannon Mundy-College of Business to University Development
Patricia Markus-Athletics to Psychology
Ruth Ross-Chase Law to Affirmative Action

A Reminder!!! DON'T FORGET TO CAST YOUR STAFF REGENT BALLOT

## NORTHIERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

# A.D. Albright Scholarship/Staff Congress Award & Book Awards

#### -- WELCOME --

Jack Moreland, Interim President Northern Kentucky University

#### LUNCHEON

#### -- INTRODUCTION OF SPECIAL GUESTS --

Cheryl Torline President NKU Staff Congress



#### -- ANNOUNCEMENT OF RECIPIENTS --

A. Dale Adams, Selection Committee Chair, will introduce the students and their guests

#### -- PRESENTATION OF A. D. ALBRIGHT SCHOLARSHIP --

Dr. A. D. Albright, President Emeritus of NKU, will present the award to Lindy M. Brueggen, daughter of Judy Brueggen, of Steely Library

#### -- PRESENTATION OF STAFF CONGRESS AWARD --

Dr. James L. Alford, President/CEO of NKU Foundation, will present the award to Janet Walton, the wife of Todd, of Steely Library

#### PRESENTATION OF STAFF CONGRESS BOOK AWARDS --

A. Dale Adams, Selection Committee Chair, will present these awards to Jennifer L. Blanchet, daughter of Ellie Blanchet, from School of Education, and to Randy Phirman, son of Alice Phirman Carter, a secretary in Chase College of Law Legal Programs

#### A SPECIAL PRESENTATION

mark.

Virginia Stallings, a Staff Congress Past President 1991-'92, will make a special presentation to Barbara Herald

#### -- CLOSING REMARKS --

Cheryl Torline

## PAST SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

THE DOTTE	LITTEDITI	RECHIEFTE
A. D. ALBRIGHT	YEAR	STAFF CONGRESS
D. Robert Brinkley	1983	N/A
		****
(Roberta Brinkley)		
Michael J. Hils	1984	N/A
(Mote Hils)		
Lori Martz	1985	Bonnie Riffe
	1703	
(Ralph Martz)		(Audrey Riffe)
	1006	
Lori Martz	1986	Jeff Baker
(see above)		(Jackie Baker)
Lori Martz	1987	RogerCummins
(see above)		(Sonda Cummins)
(366 85046)		(Solida Callillinis)
Ct	1000	A
Steven Schwierjohann	1988	Aprile Conrad
(Jane Schwierjohann)		(Lillian Conrad)
(Ray Schwierjohann)		
Amber Gosney	1989	Aprile Conrad
(Marilyn Gosney)		(see above)
(Warnyn Gosney)		(See above)
р. 1. С и	1000	D 1
Rocke Saccone II	1990	Rebecca Brueggen
(Rocke & Ruth Saccone)		Judy Brueggen
Cindy Holtz	1991	Rocke Saccone II
(Jeannine Holtz)		(see above left)
Maria Lynn Baioni	1992	Rocke Sacconne II
(Bill Aker)	1772	
(Bill Akel)		(see above left)
Kurt Drake	1993	James Pross
(Dan Drake)		(Husband of Carolyn Pross)
John Henegar	1994	Rhonda Saccone
(Jean Henegar)		(Rocke and Ruth Saccone)
(boun 110110Bur)		(Trocke and Train Successo)
Vimborly Schulanhara	1005	Charan Butahan
Kimberly Schulenberg	1995	Sharon Butcher
(Connie & Ray Schweierjohn)		(Carol Butcher)
Keith Lindsay	1996	Jamie Reynolds
(Pat Lindsay)		(Janis Reynolds)

The Staff Congress selection criteria was revised in 1994. A student is only eligible to receive a tution scholarship/award one time.